STARTUP PROCEDURE
1. Determine model to be replaced (Grasslin or Competitors)
from table below.
2. Set Mode Selection (S1 BLUE DIP Switch
– Fig. A) See table below and instructions
on page 5.
3. Apply corresponding Terminal
Identification and Door labels –see retrofit

Note: All units with Battery Backup provide up to a week of
reserve carryover.
Model Designation
2
THERMOSTAT
COMPRESSOR
OR
SOLENOID VALVE
OR
CONTACTOR COILDEFROST
HEATER
L1
L2
TIMER
TIMER
RELEASE
RELAY
1 2 4 X
DTMV40 Time/Time–Electric Defrost Wiring Diagram
8041 Replacement
Mode A with 8041 Label Applied2
8041
LABEL3
LI
N
E
FAN
N
THERMOSTAT
COMPRESSOR
OR
SOLENOID VALVE
OR
CONTACTOR COIL
DEFROST
HEATER
L1
N
120V
TIMER
TIMER
RELEASE
RELAY
TERMINATION
THERMOSTAT
W/FAN DELAY
1 2 4 X
DTMV40 Time/Temp.–Electric Defrost Wiring Diagram
120V Fan & Defrost Heater; 240V Compressor
Mode A - No Label Required 6
3 NF
FAN
12
0V
24
0V
COMPRESSOR
OR
SOLENOID VALVE
OR
CONTACTOR COIL
FAN
MOTOR
DEFROST
HEATER
L1
L2
TIMER
TIMER
RELEASE
RELAY
F 3 1-N 2 4 X
LINE